

Angela Hall SBC Advertising 614-255-3258 ahall@sbcadvertising.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wayne Dalton Dealers Can Turn an Xtreme Door Makeover into a Trip to the Biggest Game in Baseball

Property Brothers Jonathan and Drew Scott Calling This Year's Contest

LEWISVILLE, TX (April 23, 2014) – Play ball! Wayne Dalton dealers are invited to share their biggest wins as part of this year's annual Xtreme Door Makeover Photo Contest. Now in its third year, the contest will include celebrity judges Jonathan and Drew Scott from HGTV's Property Brothers. Plus, the grand prize winner will receive a prize pack to attend the biggest baseball series in the world.

Wayne Dalton announced details of the Xtreme Door Makeover Photo Contest at this year's IDAExpo, hosted by the International Door Association, in Las Vegas. As in year's past, the contest encourages dealers to share before-and-after pictures of their favorite Wayne Dalton residential garage door replacement installations since January 2013.

The grand prize includes two tickets to game four of baseball's Fall Classic, plus hotel and air-travel accommodations along with a \$1,500 travel voucher for expenses. Two runners-up will each receive \$1,000 gift cards. Contest entries will be accepted from April 25 through June 30, 2014.

"Each year, the Xtreme Door Makeover Contest grows in popularity and participation," said Kym Dennis, brand manager, Wayne Dalton. "With the addition of the Property Brothers, Jonathan and Drew Scott, plus our outstanding prizes, this year's contest will be a grand slam for Wayne Dalton and three lucky Wayne Dalton dealers."

The contest is open to all Wayne Dalton dealers. Those who would like to enter must complete an entry form and submit before-and-after photos of their best work via www.XtremeDoorMakeover.com. Twenty finalists will be chosen based on the most votes from members of Wayne Dalton, its dealers and Facebook followers. The grand prize, second and third place winners will be chosen by the Scott brothers and will be revealed the week of July 14, 2014. For full details, including contest rules, visit www.XtremeDoorMakover.com.

To become a Wayne Dalton dealer, or learn more about Wayne Dalton residential and commercial products, visit our website at www.Wayne-Dalton.com, like Wayne Dalton on Facebook or follow Wayne Dalton on Twitter and Google Plus.

About Wayne Dalton

Wayne Dalton, a division of Overhead Door Corporation, is a world-class leader that has designed and manufactured residential and commercial garage doors for over 50 years. For dealers, the company is known as a proactive business partner that prides itself on providing a wide variety of easy-to-install

-more-













innovative products and smart sales tools that help them grow their business. At the same time, Wayne Dalton simplifies the purchase process by providing a full range of door options and styles through conveniently located dealers. Nine manufacturing facilities, over 70 Sales Centers, and over 2,000 independent dealers, both domestic and international, ensure unmatched distribution. Wayne Dalton continues to expand its offering into other building material categories, and offers a complete line of Fabric Shield Storm Protection Products. For more information, visit www.Wayne-Dalton.com, our Facebook page or follow us on Twitter.

About Overhead Door Corporation

Overhead Door Corporation, based in Dallas, Texas, is a leading manufacturer of doors and openers for residential, commercial, industrial and transportation applications. The company has five divisions: Access Systems Division (ASD), which features the Overhead Door and Wayne Dalton brands: The Genie Company, manufacturer of remote-controlled garage door opening systems; Horton Automatics, a manufacturer of automatic entrance systems; TODCO, the largest producer of truck doors for the transportation industry and Creative Door Services, Western Canada's leader in providing door products and services to the residential, commercial and industrial markets. Overhead Door Corporation created the original overhead garage door in 1921 and the first electric garage door opener in 1926. Overhead Door now employs more than 3,500 people, has 22 manufacturing facilities, 78 regional sales and service and installation centers and more than 5,000 distributors and dealers that service national builders, national accounts, architects, general contractors and homeowners, as well as major retailers in the U.S. and Canada. Overhead Door Corporation is a subsidiary of Sanwa Holdings Corporation of Tokyo, Japan. For additional information, visit www.overheaddoor.com, our Facebook page or follow us on Twitter.

###







